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and gqualified, shall have power throughout this state to ad-
minister all oaths required or authorized to be administered
in this state; to take and certify all depositions to be used
in any of the courts of this state; to take and certify all
acknowledgments of deeds, mortgages, liens, powers of at-
torney, and other instruments in writing, and to receive,
make out, and record notarial protests. . .

Every notary public taking an acknowledgment of an
instrument, taking a deposition, administering an oath, or
making a notar:al protest, shall, immediately following his
signature to the jurat or certificate of acknowledgment, en-
dorse the date of the expiration of his commission; such
endorsement may be legibly written, stamped, or printed
upon the instrument, but must be disconnected from the
gseal, and shall be substantially in the following form: “My

commission expires................ , 19....” Every notary
public, in addition to signing his name to the jurat or certificate
of acknowledgment, shall, immediately following his signa-
ture and immediately preceding his official description, endorse
thereon his name with a typewriter or print the same legibly
with g stamp or with pen and ink; provided that the failure
so to endorse or print the name shall not 1nvahdate any
jurat or certificate of acknowledgment.

Approved April 16, 1947.

Note: See attorney general’s opinion, June 5, 1947, No. 320-i.

CHAPTER 373—S. F. No. 728

An act relating to the fees to be charged for the examina-
tion of applicants to practice the occupation of barbering;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 154.18.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes, Section 154.18, is amended
to read as follows:

154.18. Fees. The fee to be paid ﬁy an applicant for an
examination to determipe his fitness to receive a certificate
of registration to practice barbering shall be $10.00.

The fee to be paid by an apphcant for an examination
to détermine his fitness to receive a certificate of registration
to practice as an apprentice is $5.00.
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The fee to be paid for the renewal of a certificate of regis-
tration to practice barbering is $5.00 and for the restoration
of an expired certificate, $7.00.

The fee to be paid for the renewal of a certificate of regis-
tration to practice as an apprentice iz $4.00 and for the
restoration of an expired certificate, $6.00.

The fees for examinations and certificates, as required
in this chapter, shall be paid in advance to the secretary of
the board of barber examiners and deposited by him in the
state treasury, to be disbursed by the secretary on the order
of the chairman in payment of expenses lawfully incurred
by the board.

The fees prescribed above for the remewal of certficates
of registration as a registered barber and registered apprentice
inelude the assessment made for the Unfair Trade Practice
Act and shall be effective for the renewal of the 1947 licenses.

Approved April 16, 1947.

CHAPTER 374—S. F. No. 791
[Not Coded]

An aet relating to public lands and property, conferring
power qgnd authority to grant and convey; and amending Laws
1948, Chapter 189.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1943, Chapter 189, is hereby amended
to read as follows:

Section 1. Commissioner of conservation may {transfer
Redby Fish Hatchery to certain parties. The commissioner
of conservation is hereby authorized to grant and convey the
state fisheries plant and equipment, the state fish hatchery
and equipment and appurtenant buildings and all its interest
in the real estate occupied thereby located at Redby, Minnesota
to the United States or to any proper authorized agency
thereof or to the Red Lake Band of the Chippewa Indian
Nation,

Sec. 2. Commissioner to issue conveyances. The commis-
sioner of conservation is -hereby authorized and empowered



